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STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INFORMATION

. NMR1005FL,
PERMIT NUMBER: NMR1005EB
NMR100000 STATE OF NEW MEXICO, EXCEPT INDIAN COUNTRY
NMR101000 INDIAN COUNTRY WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, EXCEPT
NAVAJO RESERVATION LANDS THAT ARE COVERED UNDER ARIZONA
PERMIT AZR101000 AND UTE MOUNTAIN RESERVATION LANDS THAT ARE
COVERED UNDER COLORADO PERMIT COR101000.

OPERATOR NAME: Albuquerque Public Schools

OPERATOR POINT OF CONTACT:

Rita Romero
NOIPREPARED BY: Inspections Plus LLC
PROJECT/SITE NAME: Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School
PROJECT/SITE ADDRESS: 6504 Harper Drive NE
LATITUDE 35.152049
LONGITUDE -106.575275
ESTIMATED PROJECT START DATE 01/25/2023
ESTIMATED PROJECT COMPLETION DATE 08/31/2024
ESTIMATED AREA TO BE DISTURBED 10.54 acres
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION Commercial
DEMOLITION OF ANY STRUCTURES, 10,000 SQ FT OF
GREATER BUILT OR RENOVATED BEFORE JANTJARY 1. 19807 Yes
WAS THE PREDEVELOPMENT LAND USED FOR
AGRICULTURE? NO
COMMENCED EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITIES? NO
DISCHARGE TO M547 MS4 NAME? NO
SURFACE WATERS WITHIN S0FT? NO
RECEIVING WATER? Arroyo del Pino & Bear Arroyo
IS RECEIVING WATER IMPAIRED? TIER DESIGINATION No
WHAT ARE THE IMPAIRMENTS, IF ANY? NA

SWPFP CONTACT INFORMATION: Zach Thompson - 505-856-1412

ENDANGERED SPECIES CEITERIA: CRITERION "A"; NO CRITICAL HABITATS

HISTORICPRESEEWVATION CRITERIA: CRITERION "A" PREEXISTING DEVELOPMENT

ESC Plan Standard Notes (2023-06-16)

1.

All Erosion and Sediment Control (ESC) work on these plans, except as otherwise
stated or provided hereon shall be permitted, constructed, inspected, and maintained
in accordance with:

a. The City Ordinance § 14-5-2-11, the ESC Ordinance,

b. The EPA’s 2022 Construction General Permit (CGP), and

c. The City Of Albuquerque Construction BMP Manual.
All BMP’s must be installed prior to beginning any earth moving activities except as
specified hereon in the Phasing Plan. Construction of earthen BMP’s such as
sediment traps, sediment basins, and diversion berms shall be completed and
inspected prior to any other construction or earthwork. Self-inspection is required
after installation of the BMPs and prior to beginning construction.
Self-inspections - In accordance with City Ordinance § 14-5-2-11(C)(1), “at a
minimum a routine self-inspection is required to review the project for compliance
with the Construction General Permit once every 14 days and after any precipitation
event of 1/4 inch or greater until the site construction has been completed and the site
determined as stabilized by the city. Reports of these inspections shall be kept by the
person or entity authorized to direct the construction activities on the site and made
available upon request.
Corrective action reports must be kept by the person or entity authorized to direct the
construction activities on the site and made available upon request.
Final Stabilization and Notice of Termination (NOT) - In accordance with City
Ordinance § 14-5-2-11(C)(1), self-inspections must continue until the site is
“determined as stabilized by the city.” The property owner/operator is responsible
for determining when the “Conditions for Terminating CGP Coverage” per CGP Part
8.2 are satisfied and then for filing their Notice of Termination (NOT) with the EPA.
Each operator may terminate CGP coverage only if one or more of the conditions in
Part 8.2.1, 8.2.2, or 8.2.3 has occurred. After filing the NOT with the EPA, the
property owner is responsible for requesting a Determination of Stabilization from
the City.
‘When doing work in the City right-of-way (e.g. sidewalk, drive pads, utilities,
etc.) prevent dirt from getting into the street. If dirt is present in the street, the
street should be swept daily or prior to a rain event or contractor induced water
event (e.g. curb cut or water test).
When installing utilities behind the curb, the excavated dirt should not be placed
in the street.
When cutting the street for utilities the dirt shall be placed on the uphill side of the
street cut and the area swept after the work is complete. A wattle or mulch sock
may be placed at the toe of the excavated dirt pile if site constraints do not allow
placing the excavated dirt on the uphill side of the street cut.
ESC Plans must show longitudinal street slope and street names. On streets where
the longitudinal slope is steeper than 2.5%, wattles/mulch socks or j-hood silt
fence shall be shown in the front yard swale or on the side of the street.
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INLET PROTECTION

SILT FENCE

SEDIMENT TRACK OUT CONTROL

BMP Objectives
e Sediment Control

e Sheet Flow Runoff Control
e  Wind Erosion Control

MULCH SOCK/STRAW WATTLE

BMP Objectives
e Sediment Control

BMP Objectives
e Sediment Control

e Sheet Flow Runoff Control
e  Wind Erosion Control

BMP Objectives
e Sediment Control
¢ Reduce Runoff Velocity

BMP Objectives
Runoff Control e Inlet Protection

e Run-on Diversion
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KEYED NOTES: CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School
Inspections Plus, LLC LEGEND @
Commercial SWPPP Map 1-Final

&C:f Retention Basin (1)

Weighted Fiber Roll at Bottom of
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Existing Wall (3)

/" Pre & Post Construction Water Flow (7)
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Disturbance (2)
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Street Sweeping (1)

Stockpiles (1)

SWPPP Sign (1)

Materials Storage (1)

Water Truck (1)

Dumpster (1)
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Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School

Inspections Plus, LLC LEGEND
Commercial SWPPP Map 2-Final
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Retention Basin (3)
Concrete Drainage Rundown Channel (1)

UIC - Stormtech Subsurface Detention &
Infiltration Chambers (1)

Cutback Curb / Sidewalk (20)
Existing Wall (3)
Existing Concrete Block Wall (6)

Property Boundary / Limit of
Disturbance (1)

Pre & Post Construction Water Flow (6)

ERTEC Inlet Protection (6)
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G mmsrmen Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School 2 TCl | sy
1D Task Task Name Duration |Start Finish ‘ 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Tst Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter
Mode Dec Jan Feb | Mar Aor May | sun Jul Aug Sep oct Nov | Dec jn_ | Feb | Mar Apr | May | un Jul Aug Sep
1 - T 1
2 - I 1
3 - Owner Driven ltems 6 days Mon 12/12/22  Mon 12/19/22 (o |
4 -3 Notice of Award / Board Approval / Contract 6 days Mon 12/12/22  Mon 12/19/22 [N
5 - Administrative 3 days Tue 12/20/22  Thu 12/22/22 n
6 - Issue Subcontractor / Supplier Letter of Intent 3days Tue 12/20/22  Thu 12/22/22 M
7 - Submit SOV, Submittal Schedule & Project Schedule 3 days Tue 12/20/22  Thu 12/22/22 M g
8 - Issue Subcontracts & Purchase Orders 3 days Tue 12/20/22  Thu 12/22/22 4
9 - Submittal Process 138days Tue 12/20/22 Thu 6/29/23 r 1
10 - GC Submittal Review (prioritize long-lead items) 40 days  Fri12/23/22 Thu 2/16/23 ¥ -
1 - A/E Submittal Review 40days  Fri2/3/23 Thu 3/30/23 o h
12 - Secure Building Permit (upon notification from A/E) 2 days Tue 12/20/22  Wed 12/21/22 £
13 - Coordination on Data Drop Schedule (Google Doc) 30days  Fri12/23/22 Thu 2/2/23
14 - BIM Modeling & Coordination with Structural, FP, & MEP Trades 50days  Fri1/27/23 Thu 4/6/23
15 - Release & Secure Long-lead Materials (Structural Steel, Deck, MEP Eqpt, 75days  Fri3/17/23 Thu 6/29/23
Lighting Fixtures, Cementitious Panels, Roofing Materials)
E=aE en/rz ) We 3227250
NTP - Temp Fence & Screen / SWPPP Measures 3 days Mon 1/2/23 Wed 1/4/23
Remove Portables & Associated Utilities (by Owner) 5 days Thu 1/5/23 Wed 1/11/23
Pothole and Locate Utilities 3 days Mon 1/2/23 Wed 1/4/23
Demolition/Grubbing of Existing Elements (within phase | limits) 5 days Thu 1/5/23 Wed 1/11/23
Grading/OverEx for Site & Building Pad 23days  Thu1/12/23 Mon 2/13/23 BT
East Retaining wall (Soldier Piers & Lagging System) 25days  Tue 1/31/23 Mon 3/6/23 Poured
F&P Retaining Wall & Drainage Channel 25days  Thu 1/19/23 Wed 2/22/23
Form & Pour Perimeter Curb & Gutter 10days  Tue3/7/23 Mon 3/20/23
StormTech, Storm Drains, 6" Water Lines & SAS (phase | site) 27days  Tue2/14/23 Wed 3/22/23 T
T 1
Foundations and Building Structure ('C, 'B' east,'A’, 'B' west) 135days Tue 2/14/23 Mon 8/21/23 r 8/21
Rammed Aggregate Piers (RAP) 7 days Tue 2/14/23 Wed 2/22/23 -/
Excavate, Reinforcement, & Pour Foundations 31days Thu2/23/23 Thu 4/6/23
Underslab MEP Rough-in (Follow foundation progress) 29days  Wed3/22/23  Mon 5/1/23
CMU Stem Walls 19 days  Fri4/7/23 Wed 5/3/23
Structural Steel - Columns and Beams 35days  Mon 4/3/23 Fri 5/19/23
Vapor Barrier, Reinforcement, Pour SOG 22days  Tue5/2/23 Wed 5/31/23
Second Floor Decking & SOD 20days  Thu6/1/23 Wed 6/28/23
Penthouse Insulation and Slab 5 days Thu 6/29/23 Wed 7/5/23
Structural Framing 36days Mon6/19/23  Mon 8/7/23
CMU Walls 35days  Thu6/15/23 Wed 8/2/23
Complete Roof Joists and Decking & CMU Connections 13 days  Thu 8/3/23 Mon 8/21/23
Interior Finishes - 1st Floor (North to South) 203 days Thu6/1/23 Mon 3/11/24 r » 3/11
Polish Concrete 37days Thu6/1/23  Thu11/9/23 IO ... ... s i
Set HM Frames 10days  Thu 6/1/23 Wed 6/14/23 |
Interior Framing 11days Tue 6/20/23 Tue 7/4/23 i
MEP Rough-in (in-wall & above ceiling) 34days  Tue 6/20/23 Fri 8/4/23 =il
One Side Gyp. / Thermal / Acoustic Insulation 17days  Mon9/11/23  Tue 10/3/23
Hard Lid Soffits / Gypsum Board / Hard Lid Ceilings 8 days Wed 10/4/23  Fri 10/13/23 ‘,"““N'.'\ Afl’OyO Del Oso Elementary School
Close Walls 15days  Mon 10/16/23  Fri11/3/23 PROJECT TITLE
Tape / Texture / Paint 35days  Mon 10/23/23  Fri 12/8/23 % C:‘P.E‘?—?/
Ceramic Tile 26days  Mon 11/27/23 Mon 1/1/24 - ALBUQUERQUE, NM, BERNALILLO COUNTY
Kitchen Appliances & Equipment 10days Tue12/19/23  Mon 1/1/24 7}4_2— CITY, COUNTY, STATE
Install Specialties 14days  Mon 12/4/23  Thu 12/21/23 7 01/20/2023 AT
Acoustic Ceiling Grid 13days  Fri12/22/23  Tue1/9/24 01/20/2023 }!‘L%%EC"WS
Install Casework / Countertops 15days  Wed1/3/24  Tue1/23/24 CPESC Stamp B. Henriksen /J. Tolman =
MEP Fixtures & Trim 20days  Wed 1/17/24  Tue 2/13/24
Visual Display Boards / Toilet Accessories & Partitions 12days Wed 1/10/24  Thu 1/25/24
Install Acoustic Ceiling Tiles, Wood Ceilings & Soundscape Blades 16 days  Wed 2/7/24 Wed 2/28/24
Gym Equipment then Gym Flooring 12days Mon12/11/23 Tue 12/26/23
Project: Arroyo Del Oso Elementary Task Summary "1 Inactive Milestone Duration-only Start-only C External Milestone ® Critical Split o
RFP #:23-017 RRR Split . Project Summary I 1 Inactive Summary I I Manual Summary Rollup s Finish-only 2| Deadline A 4 Progress
Milestone > Inactive Task Manual Task [ I Manual Summary "1 External Tasks Critical PO Manual Progress
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Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School

1D Task Task Name Duration ‘5‘3“ Finish Tst Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 15t Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter
Dec Jan feb | Mar Apr May | jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr | Ma Jun Jul Aug Sep
Install Flooring / Base / Doors / Hardware 22days  Fri2/9/24 Mon 3/11/24 l » 1
Interior Finishes - 2nd Floor (North to South) 186 days Thu7/6/23 Thu 3/21/24 l % 3/21
Polished Concrete (initial grind) 32days  Thu7/6/23 Thu12/7/23 L T
Set HM Frames 5 days Tue 8/22/23 Mon 8/28/23
Interior Framing 20days  Mon9/18/23  Fri 10/13/23 P
MEP Rough-in (in-wall & above ceiling) 17 days  Tue 8/22/23 Wed 9/13/23 =
One Side Gyp. / Thermal / Acoustic Insulation 16days  Mon 10/16/23 Mon 11/6/23 T
Hard Lid Soffits / Gypsum Board / Hard Lid Ceilings. 8 days Tue 11/7/23 Thu 11/16/23 h
Close Interior Walls 14 days  Fri11/17/23 Wed 12/6/23
Tape / Texture / Paint 30days Thu11/23/23  Wed 1/3/24
Ceramic Tile 15days  Thu 1/11/24 Wed 1/31/24 %
Install Specialties - Wall Protection, FEC's, Pencil Sharpeners, etc. 6 days Thu 1/4/24 Thu 1/11/24 .
Acoustic Ceiling Grid 9 days Thu 1/4/24 Tue 1/16/24 E‘ Building
Install Casework / Countertops 15days  Wed 1/10/24  Tue 1/30/24 U Drladiin
MEP Fixtures & Trim 15days  Mon 1/29/24  Fri 2/16/24
Visual Display Boards / Toilet Accessories & Partitions 5 days Wed 1/17/24  Tue 1/23/24
Install Acoustic Ceiling Tiles & SoundScape Blades 12days  Mon 2/19/24  Tue 3/5/24
Install Flooring / Base / Doors / Hardware 16days  Thu2/29/24 Thu 3/21/24
Energize Building / Mechanical System Start-up 5 days Mon 2/19/24  Fri 2/23/24
Elevator Install 10days Mon 2/26/24  Fri3/8/24
Building Exterior Finishes - Section A,B,C 83days Mon7/31/23 Wed 11/22/23 T » 11/22
Exterior Wall & Parapet Sheathing 18 days  Mon7/31/23  Wed 8/23/23
Exterior Furring & Rigid Insulation 20days  Thu 8/24/23 Wed 9/20/23
Fluid Applied Weather Barrier 15days  Thu 9/21/23 Wed 10/11/23 -
Built Up Roofing 30days Mon8/21/23  Fri 9/29/23
Metal Siding 30days Thu10/12/23  Wed 11/22/23
Install Exterior Aluminum Windows and Storefront Entries 25days  Thu10/12/23  Wed 11/15/23 i i
Install Domed and Fiberglass Skylights and Windows 20days  Thu10/12/23  Wed 11/8/23
Set Roof Top Units 8 days Mon 10/2/23  Wed 10/11/23
Photovoltaic Panel Install (By Owners Rep - TCI to Coordinate) 13days Thu10/12/23  Mon 10/30/23
Site Improvements 251days Fri4/7/23 Fri3/22/24 I » 3/22
Site Utilities - SD, SAS, 8" FL, 4" Dom., SD Inlets & trench drains 65 days  Fri4/7/23 Thu 7/27/23 - b erinenns ——
Site Footings / CMU Walls / CIP Monument Sign 40days  Fri8/18/23 Thu 10/12/23 A
Remaining Curb and Gutter / Site Flatwork / Fencing / Gates 30days  Fri10/13/23 Thu 11/23/23 l f
Set New Transformer & Energize 11days  Fri11/24/23 Fri 12/8/23 l
Asphalt Paving & Striping 30days  Fri12/22/23 Fri 2/23/24 hvernnaen
Landscaping 25days  Mon 2/19/24  Fri3/22/24
Final Inspections & Closeout 25days Mon 2/26/24  Fri3/29/24
Final Clean / Building Flushout 13 days  Wed 3/13/24  Fri 3/29/24
Test & Balance / Sch. Commissioning 10days  Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/15/24
Final Inspections - Certificate of Occupancy 5 days Mon 2/26/24  Fri3/1/24
Substantial Completion - Base Bid 0days Fri 3/29/24 Fri 3/29/24
1
Temp Fence & Screen / SWPPP Measures 5 days Wed 4/3/24 Tue 4/9/24
(Asbest (3} ) & Make Safe O for Bldg Demo 10days  Mon 5/27/24 Fri6/7/24
Building & Site Demolition (Including Utility Demo) 25days  Mon 6/10/24  Fri 7/12/24
Earthwork / Rough Grading 15days  Mon 7/8/24 Fri7/26/24 Building
Site Lighting & Feeders 20days  Mon7/15/24  Fri8/9/24 Substantial
Curb & Gutter / Concrete Flatwork 23days  Wed 7/17/24  Fri8/16/24 Completion
Asphalt Basketball Court / Equipment / Striping 8 days Wed 7/24/24  Fri8/2/24
Landscape (By Owner On-Call - TCI to Coordinate) 20days  Mon 8/5/24 Fri 8/30/24 40 POy,
Playgroud Rehabilitation 15days Mon6/10/24  Thu7/4/24 0"‘ \ Al’l‘oyo Rel Osa Elementary sehiosl
Asphalt Seal-Coat, Striping, & Signage at Parking 12days Mon7/29/24  Tue8/13/24 .. CPESCe PROECT TIRE
Final Cleanup / Remove Fence & Demobilize Sdays  Wed8/14/24  Tue8/20/24 ":\:/ s - .
Project Completion (08/30/2024) 0 days Fri 8/30/24 Fri 8/30/24 o ALBU Ql‘ERQl E, NM, BERNALILLO COUNTY
?ﬁ_ CITY, COUNTY, STATE
01/20/2023 DATE INSPECTIONS
Project: Arroyo Del Oso Elementary Task Summary """"1 Inactive Milestone Duration-only Start-only C External 014%2/3323 B. Henriksen / J. Tolman PLUS
RFP #:23-017 RRR Split Project Summary r 1 Inactive Summary r I Manual Summary Rollup s Finish-only b | Deadiin — DRARN Y
Milestone > Inactive Task Manual Task [ I Manual Summary "1 External Tasks Critical P Manual Progress
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OPERATOR:

Thompson Construction,
Inc.

Zach Thompson

Project Manager
505-856-1412
zach@tui-nm.com

OWNER:

Albuquergue Public Schools
Rita Romero

Property Owner Contact
505-848-8822
rita.romero@aps.edu

Schedule/ Sequencing of Construction

1. POST PERMITS

2. INSTALL REQUIRED BMPs

2.a. PERIMETER CONTROLS (Silt Fence)

2.b. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

3. EARTHWORK AND GRADING

4. UTILITY INSTALLATION

5. PAVEMENT STRUCTURES

6. PAD STRUCTURES

7. LANDSCAPING/ STABILIZATION

NOTE: Final stabilization will be achieved by means of
landscape and hardscape surfaces. Thatis, concrete
sidewalks and walkways, asphalt roadways,
permanently irrigated landscape vegetation,
rock/gravel mulch, and artificial turf.

8. PUNCHLIST

| e,
Ny
e

01/20/2023

CPESC Stamp

Arroyo Del Oso Elementary School
PROJECT TILE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM, BERNALILLO COUNTY

CITY. COUNTY. STATE

01/20/2023 s INSPECTIONS

-B. Henriksen / J. Tolman
i e I
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